
Portland St. (16-6,10-1 Big Sky) -vs- Sacramento St. (9-14,5-6 Big Sky)
02/07/26 at Hornet Pavilion, Sacramento, CA

 
 

 
 
Portland St. 74

Sacramento St. 73

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 3,016
Site: Hornet Pavilion, Sacramento, CA
Referees: Glen Mayberry, Frank Harvey III, Casey McClellan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Portland St. 32 42 74
Sacramento St. 31 42 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Miller Jr.,Terri * 38 8-24 1-4 5-6 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 1 22
00 Kensie Jr.,Keyon * 34 5-13 0-2 4-5 8-8 16 2 0 1 1 2 14
04 Minott,Tre-Vaughn * 27 5-6 0-0 3-5 6-6 12 2 0 2 1 1 13
05 Henderson,Jaylin * 37 3-12 0-5 6-8 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 12
15 Dupre,Alex * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Williams,Isaiah 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
06 Tidor,Sebastian 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
01 Phipps,Kelcy 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 3
02 Downing-Rivers,Mozae 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0
03 Long,Brycen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
32 Barron,Brayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 4-20 20-26 19-30 49 21 8 10 2 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33 % 3-14   21.43 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 4-20   20.0 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Downing-Rivers,Mozae,(1)
Miller Jr.,Terri,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 24 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Johnson,Prophet * 35 9-16 4-6 6-8 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 2 28
01 Williams,Mikey * 38 4-15 2-4 16-18 1-1 2 2 2 3 1 0 26
04 Summers,Jahni * 29 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 9
32 Lavrenov,Mark * 27 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 0 0
08 O'Neal,Shaqir * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 5 1 1 0 0 0
02 Glover,Taj 23 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
23 Madi,Arman 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 0 3
05 Teat,Jayden 6 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 10-22 25-30 8-24 32 21 12 8 1 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 7-13   53.85 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 19-54   35.2 % 10-22   45.5 % 25-30   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
O'Neal,Shaqir,(1)
Johnson,Prophet,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 24 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
19:10 MISS LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 18:56
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 18:52 2-0 V 2

18:32 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET
-- ASSIST  by SUMMERS,JAHNI

FOUL  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 18:17
TURNOVER  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 18:17

18:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR

17:58 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR

MISS 3PTR by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 17:40
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
MISS LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 17:36
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 17:32 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 17:24

17:24 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)
17:24 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER JR.,TERRI 17:05 7-7
ASSIST  by DUPRE,ALEX --

16:48 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 16:28 9-9

16:14 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 15:51
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
MISS LAYUP by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
15:37 MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,SHAQIR

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by DUPRE,ALEX 15:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
SUB OUT by DUPRE,ALEX 15:26
SUB IN by PHIPPS,KELCY 15:26

15:17 FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK
MISS FT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 15:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 15:17 10-9 V 1

15:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
STEAL  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 15:01
TURNOVER  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 14:57

14:57 STEAL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET
14:51 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI

REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
14:35 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
14:35 SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN

SUB OUT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 14:35
SUB IN by LONG,BRYCEN 14:35
FOUL  by PHIPPS,KELCY 14:19
FOUL  by MILLER JR.,TERRI 14:13

14:13 10-10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY



14:13 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,KELCY 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN
13:52 MISS LAYUP by MADI,ARMAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 13:52
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,KELCY --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCEN 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET
FOUL  by LONG,BRYCEN 13:37

13:16 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET
REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,TERRI --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 13:02
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 12:58 12-11 V 1
FOUL  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 12:45

12:45 12-12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
12:45 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI
12:45 SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ

SUB OUT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 12:45
SUB IN by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 12:45

12:45 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET

12:16 12-15 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER JR.,TERRI 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ

11:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,BRYCEN --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK
11:35 SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
11:24 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADI,ARMAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 11:05
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
MISS TIPIN by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
FOUL  by LONG,BRYCEN 10:55

10:55 MISS FT by GLOVER,TAJ(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
10:55 SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,KELCY 10:55
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCEN 10:55
SUB IN by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 10:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 10:55

10:55 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by GLOVER,TAJ(fastbreak)
10:34 FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 10:26
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
GOOD LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 10:21 14-18 H 4

10:04 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)
09:44 FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN
09:44 SUB OUT by MADI,ARMAN
09:44 SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 09:44
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 09:44
GOOD LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 09:42 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --



09:03 FOUL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI
GOOD FT by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 09:03 17-20 H 3

09:03 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
09:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

GOOD FT by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 09:03 18-20 H 2
08:51 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVRENOV,MARK
08:48 MISS TIPIN by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 08:31 20-20
ASSIST  by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE --

08:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
STEAL  by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 07:54 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI
07:39 SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN
07:39 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
07:39 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET

MISS JUMPER by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAT,JAYDEN

07:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET
06:40 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET

-- ASSIST  by TEAT,JAYDEN
06:17 FOUL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET

SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 06:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 06:17
SUB IN by PHIPPS,KELCY 06:17
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 06:17
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAT,JAYDEN
05:50 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,TAJ

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
05:45 MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,TERRI --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 05:29 25-25

05:10 TURNOVER  by LAVRENOV,MARK
STEAL  by MILLER JR.,TERRI 05:10
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAT,JAYDEN
04:34 SUB OUT by GLOVER,TAJ
04:34 SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI

SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 04:34
SUB IN by BARRON,BRAYDEN 04:34

04:32 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,KELCY --

04:12 FOUL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI
MISS FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:12 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI
04:12 SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR

SUB OUT by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 04:12
SUB IN by LONG,BRYCEN 04:12
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 04:12 26-25 V 1
FOUL  by LONG,BRYCEN 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCEN 03:47
SUB OUT by BARRON,BRAYDEN 03:47



SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 03:47
SUB IN by MILLER JR.,TERRI 03:47

03:47 26-26 GOOD FT by TEAT,JAYDEN
03:47 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by TEAT,JAYDEN

FOUL  by PHIPPS,KELCY 03:22
TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,KELCY 03:22
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,KELCY 03:22
SUB IN by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 03:22

03:22 FOUL TECH by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 03:22 27-27
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 03:22 28-27 V 1

03:22 FOUL TECH by TEAM
03:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:22
03:22 FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,PROPHET

FOUL TECH by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 03:22
TURNOVER  by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 03:22

03:04 MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PROPHET

02:56 MISS JUMPER by TEAT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
02:26 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER JR.,TERRI 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
02:04 FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK
02:04 TURNOVER  by LAVRENOV,MARK
02:04 SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN
02:04 SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ

TURNOVER  by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 01:56
01:56 SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK
01:56 SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN

SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 01:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 01:56
FOUL  by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 01:43

01:43 28-28 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
01:43 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 01:25 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --

00:58 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET
REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --

00:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(fastbreak) 00:54 32-29 V 3
MISS FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(fastbreak) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
00:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
00:22 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,TAJ

-- ASSIST  by MADI,ARMAN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
20:00 SUB OUT by GLOVER,TAJ
20:00 SUB OUT by MADI,ARMAN
20:00 SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI
20:00 SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK



SUB OUT by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 20:00
SUB IN by DUPRE,ALEX 20:00
MISS JUMPER by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 19:49
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 19:45 34-31 V 3

19:33 TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
STEAL  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 19:33
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET
18:46 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 18:28 36-34 V 2
18:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
18:04 FOUL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI

MISS JUMPER by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 18:01
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --

17:57 FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK
GOOD FT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 17:57 37-34 V 3
GOOD FT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 17:57 38-34 V 4

17:42 38-37 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 17:30
17:30 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:23 FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR

GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 17:23 39-37 V 2
MISS FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 17:23
REBOUND OFF by MILLER JR.,TERRI --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 17:15 41-37 V 4
FOUL TECH by MILLER JR.,TERRI 17:13

17:13 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)
17:13 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)

FOUL  by DUPRE,ALEX 17:04
17:04 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET

SUB OUT by DUPRE,ALEX 17:04
SUB IN by PHIPPS,KELCY 17:04

17:04 41-41 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
MISS LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 16:47
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --

16:43 FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
MISS FT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 16:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 16:43 42-41 V 1
FOUL  by MILLER JR.,TERRI 16:32

16:24 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS,KELCY 16:02 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER JR.,TERRI --

15:50 45-46 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 15:32 47-46 V 1

15:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAVRENOV,MARK

15:07 MISS LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --

15:05 FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05

15:05 SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK
15:05 SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN

TURNOVER  by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 14:49
14:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,KELCY --



TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 14:18
14:18 STEAL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI
14:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
13:56 47-49 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET

-- ASSIST  by MADI,ARMAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 13:29
REBOUND OFF by MILLER JR.,TERRI --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN
13:22 TURNOVER  by MADI,ARMAN

STEAL  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 13:22
MISS LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 13:21

13:21 FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 13:21
SUB IN by LONG,BRYCEN 13:21

13:21 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
13:21 SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ

GOOD FT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 13:21 50-49 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 13:21 49-49
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --

13:01 50-51 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,TAJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUMMERS,JAHNI

TURNOVER  by LONG,BRYCEN 12:30
12:30 STEAL  by GLOVER,TAJ

FOUL  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 12:22
12:22 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 12:22
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,KELCY 12:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 12:22
SUB IN by MILLER JR.,TERRI 12:22

12:22 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI
12:22 SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
12:22 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MILLER JR.,TERRI 12:07
12:07 STEAL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET

FOUL  by LONG,BRYCEN 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCEN 12:00
SUB IN by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 12:00

12:00 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
12:00 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET

11:29 50-57 H 7 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADI,ARMAN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET

11:04 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET

MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 10:46
GOOD LAYUP by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 10:46 52-60 H 8

10:46 FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
10:46 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR
10:46 SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI

GOOD FT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 10:46 53-60 H 7
REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --

10:26 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 10:12 55-60 H 5

09:46 55-63 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,TAJ



09:31 FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN
GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 09:31 56-63 H 7
GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 09:31 57-63 H 6
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 09:15

09:15 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
09:15 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
09:15 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ

08:45 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI
REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --

08:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 08:36 58-66 H 8
SUB OUT by TIDOR,SEBASTIAN 08:36
SUB IN by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 08:36
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JAYLIN 08:36 59-66 H 7

08:18 MISS 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,TERRI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:50 FOUL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET
GOOD FT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 07:50 60-66 H 6
MISS FT by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN 07:50
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
GOOD LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 07:46 62-66 H 4
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 07:26

07:26 MISS FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:26 MISS FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 07:10 64-66 H 2

06:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN
06:34 64-69 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 06:12
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER JR.,TERRI 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ
05:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:34 66-69 H 3

05:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PROPHET
05:30 SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 05:30
SUB IN by PHIPPS,KELCY 05:30

05:07 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LAVRENOV,MARK

04:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,KELCY --

04:37 FOUL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI
GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 04:37 67-69 H 2
GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 04:37 68-69 H 1

04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:18 MISS LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
GOOD LAYUP by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN(in the paint) 03:54 70-69 V 1
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JAYLIN --
FOUL  by PHIPPS,KELCY 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 70-70 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY



03:38 70-71 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,JAHNI
FOUL  by PHIPPS,KELCY 02:55
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,KELCY 02:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,TRE-VAUGHN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,TERRI(in the paint) 02:36 72-71 V 1

02:16 72-73 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 01:50 74-73 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER JR.,TERRI --

01:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
MISS LAYUP by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
MISS JUMPER by KENSIE JR.,KEYON(in the paint) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVRENOV,MARK
00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,TERRI 00:51
SUB IN by PHIPPS,KELCY 00:51

00:42 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENSIE JR.,KEYON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,KELCY 00:37
SUB IN by MILLER JR.,TERRI 00:37

00:01 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,JAHNI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KENSIE JR.,KEYON 00:01
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --


